[Resolution commending Ms. Margarita Hernandez for her more than 20 years of outstanding Community Service to the 30<sup>th</sup> Street Senior Center]

Resolution commending Ms. Margarita Hernandez for her more than 20 years of outstanding Community Service to the 30<sup>th</sup> Street Senior Center.

WHEREAS, Margarita Hernandez was born in El Salvador in 1911, orphaned at the age of 5, and was adopted by the Berrios family who instilled in her a strong sense of and commitment to community; and

WHEREAS; Margarita Hernandez married at the age of fourteen, is the mother of five children, and moved to San Francisco in 1980; and

WHEREAS, Margarita Hernandez began volunteering for the 30<sup>th</sup> Street Senior Center in 1984 with the Volunteer Interchange Program which matched seniors with other seniors to help with household chores, shopping, gardening other tasks; and,

WHEREAS, Margarita Hernandez has continued to volunteer for the Senior Center to this day, helping in the dining room and the garden, and at the age of 95 is still volunteering at the Senior Center, primarily helping with the recycling from the center's offices; and

WHEREAS, Margarita Hernandez has always brought an unbelievable energy to the Senior Center, whether through her dancing or her great sense of humor; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Margarita Hernandez for her never ending energy and her ability to make the 30<sup>th</sup> Street Senior Center a warm and inviting place, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors congratulates Margarita

Hernandez for her more than 20 years of service to the 30<sup>th</sup> Street Senior Center and wishes her the best with her continued work.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

061364

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Ms. Margarita Hernandez for her more than 20 years of outstanding Community Service to the 30th Street Senior Center.

October 3, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 061364

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 3, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

10/11/2006

**Date Approved** 

Gavin Newsom

of the Board